
1

2

3

4

5

6

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

25

26

27

28

22

21

16

24

16

35

37 36

25

41 38

39

25

29

28

27

26

25

32

30

31

33

42

43

44

45
45

74

73

78

81

1974

75

72

66

68

21 67

68 21

67 21

68

71

67

21

68

70

65

64

63

18

19

60

61

22

2162

59

60

61

22

21

THIS TECHNICAL DOCUMENT, INCLUDING ANY PICTURE AND VIDEOS PROVIDED,
IS COPYRIGHT-PROTECTED AND INTENDED SOLELY FOR USE IN YOUR OPERATION
BY DULY AUTHORIZED PERSONELL

80

79

75 19

34

40

76 77

69

7

8

TORQUE 15Nm

TORQUE 15Nm

TORQUE
0,5Nm

TORQUE
0,5Nm

TORQUE
2,5Nm

TORQUE
2,5Nm

TORQUE
20Nm

TORQUE
20Nm

TORQUE
12Nm

TORQUE
12Nm

TORQUE
0,5Nm

TORQUE
20Nm

TORQUE
20Nm

TORQUE
20Nm

TORQUE
20Nm

TORQUE
20Nm

TORQUE
0,5Nm

TORQUE
0,5Nm

46

47

47

49

50

52 52

51

54
53

55

56

58

48

TORQUE
5Nm

TORQUE
5Nm

57

POS-NR. NAME DESCRIPTION ITEM# FILE NAME QTY. CANYON#

1 Screw M6x35 ISO 10642 socket countersunk head screw_iso(ISO 10642 - 
M6 x 35 - 35N) 1

2 Top Cap EP1118-01
EP1118-01_1-1-8_M6_Top-Cap_MTB 
Mod_B_010_(Revised Pin Height and 
Radius)(Standard)

1

3 Starnut PRT_(starnut1,1-8) 1

4 Aero spacer 5mm EP0674-01 EP0674-01_Aero-Spacer_5mm 1

5 Aero spacer 10mm EP1732-01 EP1732-01_SPAC_(aero-spacer_ICR_300.52.0164 - 
spacer, 10mm, ICR) 1

6 Top cover EP1702-01 EP1702-01_(top-cover_300.52.0163 - headtube-
cover, IS52, OD60, ICR) 1

7 Plug PRT_HEADSET_(300.52.0160 - plug, 
canyon_300.52.0160.04) 1

8 Plug PRT_HEADSET_(300.52.0160 - plug, 
canyon_300.52.0160.06) 1

9 Compression ring 28,7x42 PRT_COMP-RING_28,7x42_(11.52.006 Klemmring 
ICR E-Bike 2019) 1

10 Seal 48x55 PRT_SEAL_48x55_(55.52.011 - drag-seal, 
ICR_Dummy) 1

11 Seal 42x52 STD_SEAL_42x52_(55.52.060 Dummy) 1

12 Bearing 42x52x7 AC4252R1 STD_BEAR_52x52x7_(AC4252R1-45-45-2RS) 1

13 Bearing AC4052R1 STD_BEAR_(Acros Ai-52 - IS52_40 - 105476 - HSP 
ACRS AzX-214 lower bearing 1,5 - AC4052R1) 1

14 Cone ring PRT_HEADSET_(Acros Ai-52 - IS52_40 - 155390 - HSP 
ACRS AzX-214 cone ring 1,5 incl. sea - 51.00.002) 1

15 Screw M4x10 ISO10642 socket countersunk head screw_iso(ISO 10642 - 
M4 x 10 - 10N) 1

16 Rubber plug M5 E40-10 E40-10_rubber_plug_for_M5 4

17 Upper shock bolt M8x1x42,5 EP1176-01 EP1176-01_SCRW_M8x1x42,5_s5_(M121_Shock 
bolt-upper)_A_003 1

18 Shock nut M8x1x8,5 EP1364-01 EP1364-
01_NUT_M8x1x8,5_(M121_shock_nut)_A_001 2

19 Screw M3x6 ISO7380 socket button head screw_iso(ISO 7380 - M3 x 6 - 
6N) 5

20 Seat clamp 31,8 SC0001-01 SC0001-01 V9 31,8 Assembly 1

21 Seal 12x21x0,92 STD_SEAL_12x21x0,92_(ACROS_RS seal 
61801)_LM_001 8

22 Bearing 12x21x5 6801V-2RS STD_BEAR_12x21x5_(6801V-2RS) 4

23 Rocker pivot bearing 
spacer 12x14,2x24 EP1178-01 EP1178-01_WASH_12x14,2x24_(M121_Rocker pivot-

bearing spacer)_A_002 1

24 Screw M4x10 ISO 7380 socket button head screw_iso(ISO 7380 - M4 x 10 - 
10N) 1

25 Motor Screw M8x16 STD_SCRW_(ISO14580-88-TX45-(ZNBHL)-M8X16 + 
Precote) 6

26 Main pivot cap 15x27x2,5 EP1174-01 EP1174-01_WASH_15x27x2,5_(M121_Main pivot-
cap)_A_003 2

27 Seal 15x28x0,9 61902 STD_SEAL_15x28x0,9_(ACROS_RS seal 
61902)_LM_001 2

28 Bearing 15x28x7 6902V_2RS STD_BEAR_15x28x7_(6902V_2RS) 2

29 Main pivot bearing 
spacer 15x17,4x40 EP1177-01 EP1177-01_WASH_15x17,4x40_(M121_Main pivot-

bearing spacer)_A_003 1

30

Chainguide

EP1819-01

GP0437-01

EP1819-01_MACH_(M158-01_BOSCH_chainguide-
baseplate)_A_002 1

31 EP1190-01 EP1190-02_PROT_(M121_Chain guide)_A_001 1

32 EP1189-01 EP1189-01_NUT_M4x0,8x8_(M121_Chain 
guide_Nut)_A_001 1

33 M4x20 ISO4762 socket head cap screw_iso(ISO 4762 M4 x 20 - 
20N) 1

34 M6x12 ISO7380 socket button head screw_iso(ISO 7380 - M6 x 12 - 
12N) 2

35 Protection foil FT main 
pivot  EP1896-01 EP1896-01_FOIL_(Protection foil M158 - FT - main 

pivot)_A_001 1

36 Cable tunnel EP1315-01 EP1315-01_cable tunnel_M085-01 1

37 Screw M4x10 ISO 10642 socket countersunk head screw_iso(ISO 10642 - 
M4 x 10 --- 10N) 1

38 Motor mounting plate 
short left EP1686-01 EP1686-01_MACH_(M158-01_motor mounting 

plate short left)_A_003 1

39 Motor mounting plate 
short right EP1685-01 EP1685-01_MACH_(M158-01_motor mounting 

plate short right)_A_003 1

40 Motor PRT_DU_(bdu37yy_1031a00870_20201016) 1

41 Bash cover assembly 
bolt M8x1,25x67 EP1827-01 EP1827-01_SCRW_M8x1,25x67_s5_(M158-01_bash-

cover-assembly-bolt)_A_001 1

42 Bash cover EP1690-01

GP0447-01

EP1690-01_PROT_(M158-01_bash-cover)_B_017 1

43 Bash cover R EP1860-01 EP1860-01_PROT_(M158-01_bash-cover_R)_B_017 1

44 Bash cover L EP1859-01 EP1859-01_PROT_(M158-01_bash-cover_L)_B_017 1

45 Screw M3x8 ISO7045 pan head cross recess screw_din(DIN EN ISO 7045 
- M3 x 8 - Z - 8N) 7

46 Bosch PT adapter EP1691-01 EP1691-01_WASH_(Bosch PT adapter 625-
750Wh)_A_004 1

47 Screw M3x7 STD_SCRW_BOSCH_M3x7 4

48 Battery 625Wh
750WH PRT_BAT_(bes3_pt750_axial_hor_asm) 1 see SAP

49 Washer EP1731-01 EP1731-01_WASH_(M158-01_Bosch-
PT_Washer)_B_003 1

50 Screw M3x8 ISO10642 socket countersunk head screw_iso(ISO 10642 - 
M3 x 8 - 8N) 2

51 Cable channel EP1681-01
GP0393-01

EP1681-01_(M158-01_BOSCH_cable-
channel)_A_001 1

52 Cable channel cover EP1682-01 EP1682-01_(M158-01_cable-channel-
cover)_A_002 2

53 Bashcover baseplate EP1688-01 EP1688-
01_MACH_(M158_bashcover_baseplate)_A_003 1

54 Battery mounting 
plate bottom EP1687-01 EP1687-01_MACH_(M158-01_battery-mounting-

plate_bottom)_B_005 1

55 Screw M5x12 ISO 10642 socket countersunk head screw_iso(ISO 10642 - 
M5 x 12 --- 12N) 2

56 Battery mounting 
plate top EP1689-01 EP1689-01_MACH_(M158-01_battery-mountin-

plate_top)_A_005 1

57 Screw M5x12 ISO 7380 ISO 7380 - M5 x 12 - 12N 2

58 Washer ISO 7089 plain washer normal grade a_iso(Washer ISO 7089 
- 5) 2

59 Rocker pivot axle M12x1_12x61,5 EP1195-01 EP1195-01_SCREW_M12x1_12x61,5_(M121_Rocker 
pivot axle)_A_005 1

60 Rocker SS pivot washer 12x18x2,5 EP1196-01 EP1196-01_WASH_12x18x2,5_(M121_Rocker SS 
pivot-Washer)_A_004 2

61 O-Ring 18x1 STD_SEAL_18x1_(O-ring)_LM_001 2

62 Rocker SS axle M12x1_12x17,5 EP1194-01 EP1194-01_SCREW_M12x1_12x17,5_(M121_Rocker 
SS axle)_A_005 2

63 Lower shock bolt M8x1x68,5 EP1181-01 EP1181-01_SCRW_M8x1x68,5_s5_(M121_Shock 
bolt-lower)_A_003 1

64 Protection foil SS 
middle EP1899-01 EP1899-01_FOIL_(Protection foil M158 - SS - 

middle)_A_001 1

65 Protection foil SS non 
drive side EP1898-01 EP1898-01_FOIL_(Protection foil M158 - SS - non 

drive side)_A_001 1

66 Protection foil SS drive 
side EP1897-01 EP1897-01_FOIL_(Protection foil M158 - SS - drive 

side)_A_001 1

67 Horst link washer 12x26,5x2,5 EP1179-01 EP1179-01_WASH_12x26,5x2,5_(M121_Horst link-
Washer)_A_004 4

68 Bearing 12x21x5 F6801V-2RS STD_BEAR_12x21x5_(F6801V-2RS) 4

69 Seatstay Protector EP1683-01 EP1683-01_(M158-01_seatstay-protector)_A_004 1

70 Rear axle GP0254-01 TA0001-01-00-012-148_B_004_JT 1

71 RD-Hanger DUMM_(Eagle2_RD hanger_(00-7918-089-000)) 1

72 Protection foil CS non 
drive side EP1901-01 EP1901-01_FOIL_(Protection foil M158 - CS - non 

drive side)_A_001 1

73 Protection foil CS drive 
side EP1900-01 EP1900-01_FOIL_(Protection foil M158 - CS - drive 

side)_A_001 1

74 Horst link axle M8x1_12x30 EP1184-01 EP1184-01_SCREW_M8x1_12x30_(M121_Horst link 
axle)_A_003 2

75 Horst link nut M8x1x7,5 EP1187-01 EP1187-01_NUT_M8x1x7,5_(M121_Horst link 
nut)_A_001 2

76 Chainstay Protector EP1684-01 EP1684-01_(M158-01_chainstay-protector)_A_004 1

77 Protection foil CS 
center EP1902-01 EP1902-01_FOIL_(Protection foil M158 - CS - 

center)_A_001 1

78 Main pivot axle M14x1 EP1185-01 EP1185-01_SCREW_M14x1_15x85_(M121_Main 
pivot-Axle)_A_003 1

79 Protection foil CS top 
non drive side EP1904-01 EP1904-01_FOIL_(Protection foil M158 - CS - top 

non drive side)_A_001 1

80 Protection foil CS drive 
side EP1903-01 EP1903-01_FOIL_(Protection foil M158 - CS - top 

drive side)_A_001 1

81 Main pivot nut M14x1 EP1186-01 EP1186-01_NUT_M14x1x11_(M121_Main 
pivot_Nut)_A_001 1

13
Sc

hu
tz

ve
rm

er
k 

na
ch

 D
IN

 IS
O 

16
01

6 
be

ac
ht

en
 -

 O
bs

er
ve

 p
ro

te
ct

io
n 

no
te

 a
cc

or
di

ng
 t

o 
DI

N 
IS

O 
16

01
6!

CANYON

+0,2-0,2

FRM158-01_XX_00M_A_001_2022-01-21

FRM158-01_XX_00M_A_001_2022-01-21

Sheet

Material:

Tolerance

Surface

Norm
Check.
Create.

Date Name

Drawing Nr.:

Designation:

Format: Benutzerdefiniert

1
1

M158-01_BOM
Strive ON

A.Trefz

Filename:

Weight:  kg

Partedge:

31.03.2022

of

Change
 index ModificationNumber Date Name

Scale: 1:2


	Blatt1
	Zeichenansicht1
	Zeichenansicht2


